Schedule A - Fees & Charges

1. Dog licence fees shall be as follows:

		Paid BEFORE Jan 31 of the current calendar year	Paid AFTER Jan 31 of the current calendar year
(a)	Unaltered Dog	\$52.00	\$68.00
(b)	Unaltered Dog (Seniors Discount)	\$26.00	\$34.00
(c)	Altered Dog	\$25.00	\$41.00
(d)	Altered Dog (Seniors Discount)	\$12.50	\$20.50
(e)	Aggressive Dog	\$200.00	\$270.00

- 2. A **Dog** that is licenced under section 1 (a) qualifies for a rebate of \$27.00 if a Certificate of Castration/Ovariohysterectomy is provided as proof from a registered veterinarian. Such proof must be provided within the calendar year in which the fees were paid.
- 3. A **Dog** purchased or obtained on or after July 1, which is subsequently licenced within thirty (30) days of purchase, may qualify for a licence fee of \$12.50 for an **Altered Dog** and \$26.00 for an **Unaltered Dog** with proof of Castration/Ovariohysterectomy and proof of purchase or proof of when the **Dog** was acquired.
- 4. A fee of \$5.00 will be charged for:
 - a. replacing a lost Dog tag;
 - b. transferring a **Dog** licence from one **Owner** to another;
 - c. transferring a Dog licence from a deceased Dog to a new Dog; and
 - d. transferring a **Dog** licence from another **District** to Maple Ridge.

Impound fees

1. For a licenced **Dog**:

(a) First Impoundment	\$50.00
(b) Second Impoundment	\$75.00
(c) Third Impoundment	\$150.00

Schedule A - Fees & Charges

2. For an Unlicenced Dog:

(a) First Impoundment \$75.00(b) Second Impoundment \$150.00(c) Third Impoundment \$300.00

3. For each **Dangerous** or **Aggressive Dog**:

(a) First Impoundment \$500.00 (b) Second Impoundment \$1000.00

4. For an altered **Cat** or unaltered **Cat** \$30.00 minimum

For any Livestock
For any Poultry
For any Rabbit
\$50.00 per day, per Animal
\$10.00 per day, per Animal
\$10.00 per day, per Animal

Maintenance Fees (Boarding while Impounded)

In addition to the impound fees set out above, the **Dog Owner** shall be charged a maintenance fee of:

For each Dog
For each Cat
For each Poultry
For any Rabbit
For any Livestock
\$15.00 per day, after the first day
\$10.00 per day, after the first day
\$10.00 per day, after the first day
\$25.00 per day, after the first day